
TETON COUNTY MILL LEVIES FOR 2009

PURPOSE 2008 LEVY
WY State School Foundation Program 12.00
County General Fund 5.216
County Library Fund 2.203
County Fair Fund 0.329
County lair Repayment 0.322
Fire Protection Fund 0.500
Weed and Pest Control District 0.700
County School Fund (Local) 6000
School Dist. Levy (Mandatory) 25.00
School Dist. Levy - BOCES Region 5 0.200
School Dist. Levy — BOCES CWC 0.200
TCSD #1 Recreation 1.000
Teton County Hospital Fund Levy 3.000
Teton Conservation District 0.750
TOTALS 57.420

200$ TAX
15,508,268
6,740,927
2,847,060

425,185
416,139
428,605
904,649

7,754,134
32,308,892

258,471
258,471

1,292,356
3,877,067

969,267
S73.9$9.491

2009 LEVY
12.00
5.534
2.230
0.284
0.000
0.500
0.722
6.000
25.00
0.200
0.200
0.900
3.000
0.750
57.32

2009 TAX
15,925,932
7,344,509
2,959,569

376,914
0

438,326
958,210

7,962,966
33,179,025

265,432
265,432

1,194,445
3,981,483

995,371 -

75.847.614

ALLOCATED DISTRICT LEVIES

Town of Jackson
General County
Alta Solid Waste
Aspens I Water and Sewer
Aspens II Water and Sewer
Bar Y Special Improvement District
Buffalo Valley Water District
Gros Ventre West Improvement Service
Polo Ranches Special Improvement District
Porcupine Creek Ranch ISD
Rafter J ISD
Rivermeadows Water
Skyline Maintenance East and West
Squaw Creek Water
Targhee Towne Water District
Teton Village Fire, Water/Sewer
Teton Village Improvement and Service
West Gros Ventre Butte Water District
Wilson Water & Sewer

2009 ASSESSED VALUATIONS
Town of Jackson
General County
Alta Solid Waste
Aspens 1 & 11 Water/Sewer District (including Aspen ISD)
Aspens II Water and Sewer District
Buffalo Valley Water District
Gros Ventre West Improvement/ Service
Polo Ranches Special ImprovemenU Service
Rafter J Improvement and Service Districts
Rivermeadows Water
Skyline Improvement/Service Districts
Squaw Creek Water
Targhee Towne Water District
Teton Village
Teton Village Improvement/Service
West Gros Ventre Water*/Bar Y Special Improvement District
Wilson Water and Sewer
GRAND TOTAL

290,732,029
672,573,256

19,577,047
32,570,518
49,747,542

1,179,794
6,997,732
3,315,962

31,036,615
7,408,036

10,096,336
6,302,030
2,912,635

82,400,640
77,376,736

3,377,993
29,556,095

1,327,160,996

2009 Levy Special District Levy Total Mill

56.82 NIa 56.82
57.32 NIa 57.32
57.32 Various 57.32
57.32 $212.91 per res. unit 57.32
57.32 $568.73 per res. unit 57.32
57.32 Did not levy 2009 57.32
57.32 Various 57.32
57.32 $800 per lot 57.32
57.32 $950 per lot 57.32
57.32 Various 57.32
57.32 Various 57.32
57.32 $1,520 per lot 57.32
57.32 Various 57.32
57.32 $350 per tot 57.32
57.32 $600 per lot 57.32
56.82 2.638 + 8.00 + TVA ÷ .3076 mills 67.7656
56.82 2.638 + 8.00 ÷ 3.910 + .3076 mills 71.6756
5732 $253.18 per lot 57.32
57.32 Various 57.32


