

TETON COUNTY MILL LEVIES FOR 2009

<u>PURPOSE</u>	<u>2008 LEVY</u>	<u>2008 TAX</u>	<u>2009 LEVY</u>	<u>2009 TAX</u>
WY State School Foundation Program	12.00	15,508,268	12.00	15,925,932
County General Fund	5.216	6,740,927	5.534	7,344,509
County Library Fund	2.203	2,847,060	2.230	2,959,569
County Fair Fund	0.329	425,185	0.284	376,914
County Fair Repayment	0.322	416,139	0.000	0
Fire Protection Fund	0.500	428,605	0.500	438,326
Weed and Pest Control District	0.700	904,649	0.722	958,210
County School Fund (Local)	6.000	7,754,134	6.000	7,962,966
School Dist. Levy (Mandatory)	25.00	32,308,892	25.00	33,179,025
School Dist. Levy - BOCES Region 5	0.200	258,471	0.200	265,432
School Dist. Levy – BOCES CWC	0.200	258,471	0.200	265,432
TCSD #1 Recreation	1.000	1,292,356	0.900	1,194,445
Teton County Hospital Fund Levy	3.000	3,877,067	3.000	3,981,483
Teton Conservation District	0.750	969,267	0.750	995,371
TOTALS	57.420	\$73,989,491	57.32	75,847,614

<u>ALLOCATED DISTRICT LEVIES</u>	<u>2009 Levy</u>	<u>Special District Levy</u>	<u>Total Mill Levy</u>
Town of Jackson	56.82	N/a	56.82
General County	57.32	N/a	57.32
Alta Solid Waste	57.32	Various	57.32
Aspens I Water and Sewer	57.32	\$212.91 per res. unit	57.32
Aspens II Water and Sewer	57.32	\$568.73 per res. unit	57.32
Bar Y Special Improvement District	57.32	Did not levy 2009	57.32
Buffalo Valley Water District	57.32	Various	57.32
Gros Ventre West Improvement Service	57.32	\$800 per lot	57.32
Polo Ranches Special Improvement District	57.32	\$950 per lot	57.32
Porcupine Creek Ranch ISD	57.32	Various	57.32
Rafter J ISD	57.32	Various	57.32
Rivermeadows Water	57.32	\$1,520 per lot	57.32
Skyline Maintenance East and West	57.32	Various	57.32
Squaw Creek Water	57.32	\$350 per lot	57.32
Targhee Towne Water District	57.32	\$600 per lot	57.32
Teton Village Fire, Water/Sewer	56.82	2.638 + 8.00 + TVA + .3076 mills	67.7656
Teton Village Improvement and Service	56.82	2.638 + 8.00 + 3.910 + .3076 mills	71.6756
West Gros Ventre Butte Water District	57.32	\$253.18 per lot	57.32
Wilson Water & Sewer	57.32	Various	57.32

2009 ASSESSED VALUATIONS

Town of Jackson	290,732,029
General County	672,573,256
Alta Solid Waste	19,577,047
Aspens 1 & 11 Water/Sewer District (including Aspen ISD)	32,570,518
Aspens II Water and Sewer District	49,747,542
Buffalo Valley Water District	1,179,794
Gros Ventre West Improvement/ Service	6,997,732
Polo Ranches Special Improvement/ Service	3,315,962
Rafter J Improvement and Service Districts	31,036,615
Rivermeadows Water	7,408,036
Skyline Improvement/Service Districts	10,096,336
Squaw Creek Water	6,302,030
Targhee Towne Water District	2,912,635
Teton Village	82,400,640
Teton Village Improvement/Service	77,376,736
West Gros Ventre Water*/Bar Y Special Improvement District	3,377,993
Wilson Water and Sewer	29,556,095
GRAND TOTAL	1,327,160,996